AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 33937 .339 37

RE: Renewal No. Two of Contract No. 33937 (ITB-GO-15-077) for furnishing Fusion Bonded Epoxy
Coated (FBE) Pipe to the City of Long Beach Gas and Oil Department (BPGO15000011)

This Amendment to Contract No. 33937 is made and entered as of June 5, 2018 by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Phillips Steel Company. (Contractor)

Contract No. 33937 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. Second renewal option extending term to August 20, 7gi.

X 2. $850,000 has been added for a new amount not to exceed $3,400,000.

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

X 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %.

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The items identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference,
are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in

full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.
Attach Notary if Qut-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR: R - . COMNYRACTOR:
= m (Signature)” - (Slgnature)
DAy Al /X SM Bepun
" (Print/ Tyfe Name) (Print / Type Name)
S 1 e T

/ )
P}suiem’/wce President / Secretary / Treasurer Presidegt / Vice Preside ecretary / Treasurer
(circle one) circle one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

By: / : . Al Approved as to form:
City Manager CHARLES PARK|N:£I

Tom Modica ’ By:
Assistant City Manager
EXECUTED PURSUANT

1O SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER




|G

5,

C A

b Lo 7y
AT S1 Ii\T\

Item

item Number
{LBGO Part #)

ltem Description

Manufacturer Foreign
(F) / Domestic (D)

Original Unit
Price ($/ft)

First Renewal
Unit Pice ($/ft)

Proposed Unit Price ($/ft)

% Increase

658-80-16-104

PIPE, FBE* COATED, 2 INCH,
SCHEDULE 40, 0.154 WALL
THICKNESS (LABARGE COATING —
FBE POWDER COATING - 14 to 16
MILS PLUS ARO COATING — 30 MILS
MIN. WITH YELLOW SPIRAL STRIPE)

ForD

$6.26

$6.89

$7.87

14%

658-80-16-105

PIPE, FBE* COATED, 3 INCH,
SCHEDULE 40, 0.216 WALL
THICKNESS (LABARGE COATING —
FBE POWDER COATING - 14 t0 16
MILS PLUS ARO COATING — 30 MILS
MIN. WITH YELLOW SPIRAL STRIPE)

ForD

$8.27

$10.20

$11.48

13%

658-80-16-106

PIPE, FBE* COATED, 4 INCH, 40" Joints,
SCHEDULE 40, 0.237 WALL
THICKNESS (LABARGE COATING ~
FBE POWDER COATING - 14 to 16
MILS PLUS ARO COATING ~ 35 MILS
WITH YELLOW SPIRAL STRIPE)

ForD

$11.44

$12.58

$15.13

20%

658-80-16-107

PIPE, FBE* COATED, 6 INCH, 40" Joints,
SCHEDULE 40, 0.280 WALL
THICKNESS (LABARGE COATING ~
FBE POWDER COATING - 14 to 16
MILS PLUS ARO COATING — 35 MiLS
WITH YELLOW SPIRAL STRIPE)

ForD

$16.10

$17.71

$23.80

34%

658-80-16-108

PIPE, FBE* COATED, 8 INCH, 40’ Joints,
SCHEDULE 40, 0,322 WALL
THICKNESS (LABARGE COATING -
FBE POWDER COATING - 14 to 16
MILS PLUS ARO COATING — 35 MILS
WITH YELLOW SPIRAL STRIPE)

ForD

$27.28

$30.00

$33.47

12%

658-80-16-109

PIPE, FBE* COATED, 10 INCH, 40°
Joints, Schedule 40, 0.365 WALL
THICKNESS (LABARGE COATING —
FBE POWDER COATING - 14 to 16
MILS PLUS ARO COATING ~ 35 MILS
WITH YELLOW SPIRAL STRIPE)

Forb

$36.28

$39.91

$45.32

14%

658-80-16-110

PIPE, FBE* COATED, 12 INCH, 40
Joints, SCHEDULE 40, 0.375 WALL
THICKNESS (LABARGE COATING —~
FBE POWDER COATING - 14 to 16

MILS PLUS ARO COATING ~ 35 MILS
WITH YELLOW SPiRAL STRIPE)

ForD

$43.78

$48.16

$54.85

14%

658-80-16-110

PIPE, FBE* COATED, 12 INCH, 40’
Joints, SCHEDULE 40, 0.375 WALL
THICKNESS (LABARGE COATING —
FBE POWDER COATING - 14 to 16

MILS PLUS ARO COATING - 35 MILS

WITH YELLOW SPIRAL STRIPE)

D only

$53.63

$58.99

$65.40

M1%

658-80-16-112

PIPE, FBE* COATED, 16 INCH, 40
Joints, SCHEDULE 30, 0,375 WALL
THICKNESS (LABARGE COATING ~
FBE POWDER COATING - 14 to 16
MILS PLUS ARO COATING ~ 35 MILS
WITH YELLOW SPIRAL STRIPE)

ForD

$52.25

$57.48

$68.47

19%

658-80-16-115

PIPE, FBE* COATED, 16 INCH, 40’
Joints, 0.500 WALL THICKNESS
(LABARGE COATING - FBE POWDER
COATING - 14 to 16 MILS PLUS ARO
COATING ~ 35 MILS WITH YELLOW
SPIRALSTRIPE)

D only

$131.18

$144.30

$167.10

16%




